506799812 08/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6846631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Execution Date		
ITW ESPAÑA S.A.			06/10/2021		
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.			
Street Address:	155 HAR	155 HARLEM AVE			
City:	GLENVIE	EW			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60025	60025			
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		965391			
	I be sent to t if provided; 22 aa e: IL	224)661-7763 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 24-661-7763 alegre@itw.com LINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P	55 HARLEM AVENUE ATENT DEPT LENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P. G	ATENT DEPT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	P. G NUMBER:	ATENT DEPT LENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	P. G NUMBER:	ATENT DEPT LENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 14079 US			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	P. G NUMBER:	ATENT DEPT LENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 14079 US ARLENE ALEGRE			

BETWEEN

- ITW España S.A of Carretera Ribes, KM 31, 7, Les Franqueses del Valles, Spain, 08520 ("Assignor")
- 2. Illinois Tool Works Inc. of 155 Harlem Ave, Glenview, IL 60025, United States ("Assignee")

Recitals

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign all their right title and interest to the Inventions and the Patents to the Assignee on the terms of this Agreement.

Operative Clauses

1. In this Agreement the following words shall have the following meanings:

Inventions: the inventions claimed in the Patents and all intellectual property rights in and to the inventions.

Patents: the patents short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 including any continuations, continuations in part, extensions, reissues, divisions and including any patents, supplementary protection certificates and similar rights that are based on or derive priority from the foregoing

2. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee hereby accepts an assignment of all the Assignor's:

2.1 legal and equitable rights in and to the Inventions and Patents;

- 2.2 legal and equitable rights in and to all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Inventions and / or Patents in particular the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising prior to on or after the date of this Agreement.
- 2.3 entire right to be absolutely entitled to any patent granted on the patent applications at Schedule 1 for the full term of such patents and their entire to apply for, be granted and hold patents for the Inventions made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or the national patent legislation in each of any of the states for which the patent applications are designated and the right to priority.

3. ATTORNEY

The assignor hereby irrevocably appoints the assignee as its attorney in its name and on its behalf to execute and do any instrument or thing as may be required by the assignee to enable it to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned by this assignment and in favour of any third party a certificate signed by any director or the secretary of the assignee that any instrument or act falls within such authority shall be conclusive evidence that such is the case.

4. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall do or procure to be done all such further acts and things, and execute or procure the execution of all such other documents, as the Assignee may from time to time reasonably require in order to give the Assignee the full benefit of this Agreement, whether in connection with any registration of title or other similar right or otherwise.

5. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

- 5.1 This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- 5.2 Each party irrevocably agrees to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales over any claim or matter arising under or in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written

Executed as a Deed by the Assignor by



State of Illinois County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 10, 2021 (date) by Janet Love as Director of ITW España, David Livingston as Director of ITW España, and Christopher Rauch as Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of Illinois Tool Works Inc. (name/s of person/s) as (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

(Signature of Notary Public)

Arlene J. Alegre

ARLENE J. ALEGRE OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 12, 2023

Seal

Country	Title	Application No.	Grant No.	Filing Date
AT	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	06831802.1	428570	26-Dec-2006
BR	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	PI0620792-8	PI0620792-8	26-Dec-2006
BR	HEAT-TRANSFER PRINTING DEVICE	PI0620912-2	PI0620912-2	28-Dec-2006
BR	THERMAL TRANSFER PRINTER WITH IMPROVED PRINT HEAD CARRIAGE	PI04001109	PI04001109	22-Jan-2004
CN	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	200680051760.9	CN101365593A	26-Dec-2006
DE	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	06831802.1	1965983	26-Dec-2006
ES	HEAT TRANSFER PRINTING DEVICE AND PRINTING METHOD	200302818	2245202	01-Dec-2003
ES	THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON ACTUATION DEVICE FOR PRINTING MACHINES	200300193	2238131	27-Jan-2003
ES	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	200503209	2301324	27-Dec-2005
ES	HEAT-TRANSFER PRINTING DEVICE	200503251	2316210	30-Dec-2005
IT	PRINTING PROCESS APPLICABLE TO PRINTING DEVICES WITH HEADS	06831802.1	1965983	26-Dec-2006
US	THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON ACTUATION DEVICE FOR PRINTING MACHINES	10/763265	6,965,391	26-Jan-2004

् ह

RECORDED: 08/03/2021